

## 生コンクリートの月別出荷数量

全国生コンクリート工業組合連合会  
全国生コンクリート協同組合連合会

【平成28年度】

(単位 : m<sup>3</sup>)

|        | 官公需        | 前年比    | 官公需累計      | 前年比   | 民需         | 前年比    | 民需累計       | 前年比   | 総出荷        | 前年比    | 総出荷累計      | 前年比   |
|--------|------------|--------|------------|-------|------------|--------|------------|-------|------------|--------|------------|-------|
| 4月     | 2,774,097  | 92.3%  | 2,774,097  | 92.3% | 3,912,287  | 93.4%  | 3,912,287  | 93.4% | 6,686,384  | 93.0%  | 6,686,384  | 93.0% |
| 5月     | 2,382,167  | 84.9%  | 5,156,264  | 88.7% | 3,621,587  | 90.4%  | 7,533,874  | 92.0% | 6,003,755  | 88.2%  | 12,690,138 | 90.6% |
| 6月     | 2,728,204  | 86.3%  | 7,884,468  | 87.9% | 4,144,095  | 94.7%  | 11,677,969 | 92.9% | 6,872,299  | 91.2%  | 19,562,437 | 90.8% |
| 第1四半期計 | 7,884,468  | 87.9%  | ---        | ---   | 11,677,969 | 92.9%  | ---        | ---   | 19,562,437 | 90.8%  | ---        | ---   |
| 7月     | 2,961,617  | 90.3%  | 10,846,085 | 88.5% | 4,414,797  | 98.7%  | 16,092,766 | 94.4% | 7,376,413  | 95.1%  | 26,938,850 | 92.0% |
| 8月     | 2,660,119  | 96.2%  | 13,506,204 | 89.9% | 3,928,932  | 102.2% | 20,021,698 | 95.9% | 6,589,052  | 99.7%  | 33,527,902 | 93.4% |
| 9月     | 2,947,153  | 92.6%  | 16,453,357 | 90.4% | 4,290,329  | 100.1% | 24,312,028 | 96.6% | 7,237,482  | 96.9%  | 40,765,384 | 94.0% |
| 第2四半期計 | 8,568,889  | 92.8%  | ---        | ---   | 12,634,058 | 100.2% | ---        | ---   | 21,202,947 | 97.1%  | ---        | ---   |
| 上半期計   | 16,453,357 | 90.4%  | ---        | ---   | 24,312,028 | 96.6%  | ---        | ---   | 40,765,384 | 94.0%  | ---        | ---   |
| 10月    | 3,176,885  | 89.6%  | 19,630,242 | 90.3% | 4,438,311  | 92.9%  | 28,750,338 | 96.0% | 7,615,196  | 91.5%  | 48,380,580 | 93.6% |
| 11月    | 3,268,599  | 101.8% | 22,898,840 | 91.7% | 4,505,032  | 105.4% | 33,255,371 | 97.2% | 7,773,631  | 103.8% | 56,154,211 | 94.9% |
| 12月    | 3,262,121  | 96.5%  | 26,160,961 | 92.3% | 4,419,876  | 99.4%  | 37,675,247 | 97.4% | 7,681,997  | 98.1%  | 63,836,209 | 95.3% |
| 第3四半期計 | 9,707,605  | 95.7%  | ---        | ---   | 13,363,220 | 99.0%  | ---        | ---   | 23,070,824 | 97.6%  | ---        | ---   |
| 1月     | 2,579,155  | 101.1% | 28,740,116 | 93.0% | 3,364,627  | 105.2% | 41,039,875 | 98.0% | 5,943,782  | 103.4% | 69,779,991 | 95.9% |
| 2月     | 2,986,539  | 93.9%  | 31,726,655 | 93.1% | 3,789,244  | 97.4%  | 44,829,118 | 98.0% | 6,775,783  | 95.8%  | 76,555,774 | 95.9% |
| 3月     | 3,103,351  | 99.1%  | 34,830,006 | 93.6% | 4,252,792  | 104.0% | 49,081,910 | 98.5% | 7,356,143  | 101.8% | 83,911,916 | 96.4% |
| 第4四半期計 | 8,669,045  | 97.8%  | ---        | ---   | 11,406,663 | 102.0% | ---        | ---   | 20,075,708 | 100.1% | ---        | ---   |
| 下半期計   | 18,376,649 | 96.7%  | ---        | ---   | 24,769,883 | 100.4% | ---        | ---   | 43,146,532 | 98.8%  | ---        | ---   |
| 合計     | 34,830,006 | 93.6%  | ---        | ---   | 49,081,910 | 98.5%  | ---        | ---   | 83,911,916 | 96.4%  | ---        | ---   |